

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045 410.313.6204 - Voice/Relay 410.313.6108 - Fax 1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free www.hclhic.org

# **Howard County Local Health Improvement Coalition**

Access to Care Work Group Meeting 08/27/2019 – 9:00 - 10:00 a.m. Call-In ONLY

Please use the link to register before the meeting. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting: https://zoom.us/meeting/register/0a1561e602445047d746f627e8486654

<u>Meeting Goal</u>: – By the end of this meeting, work group members will discuss 2018 Howard County Health Assessment Survey data as related to work group priorities and generate tactics for increasing host-sites and referrals to DMSPs in Howard County.

# **Meeting Agenda**

Meeting will start promptly at 9:00 a.m.

- 9:00 9:15 Welcome & Introductions
  Approval of Minutes and Announcements
- II. 9:15 9:30 2018 HCHAS Data
- III. 9:30 9:50 CDSMP/DMSP
  - a. FY 19 Data
  - b. Host-Site recruitment
  - c. Referral generation
- IV. 9:50 10:00 Next Steps for work group and meeting wrap-up

# **Future Meeting Dates:**

#### **Work Group**

November 21, 2019; 9:00 – 10:00 am – Barton A & B

#### **FULL HCLHIC**

September 26, 2019 8:30 – 10:30am – Non-Profit Collaborative of Howard County

Website: <u>www.hclhic.org</u> Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/hclhic</u> Twitter: @hclhic

# **Agenda and Minutes:**

Members are encouraged to review the minutes from Full HCLHIC and HCLHIC Work Group Meetings on the website under meeting portal. <a href="http://www.hclhic.org/membership/meeting-portal">http://www.hclhic.org/membership/meeting-portal</a>

#### **Member Announcements:**

Members are asked to provide event information for inclusion on the HCLHIC website and to visit the site for information on upcoming Events: <a href="http://www.hclhic.org/news-events/lhic-and-partner-events/month.calendar/">http://www.hclhic.org/news-events/lhic-and-partner-events/month.calendar/</a>. To request an event be added to the HCLHIC Community contact <a href="https://lhic@howardcountymd.gov">lhic@howardcountymd.gov</a>.

# **Inclement Weather Policy**:

In the event of inclement weather please note that the HCLHIC will not meet if the Howard County Government and/or the State of Maryland Government are closed. If the Howard County Government and/or the State of Maryland Government have a delayed opening, meetings scheduled to begin prior to 10:00 a.m. will be cancelled. Meetings that were scheduled to begin after 10:00 a.m. will be held as scheduled.